
Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
   Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building 

    13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
     Upper Marlboro, MD  20772 

Keith Stewart, Director   Tel:  301-952-6560   Fax:  301-952-6605 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 

January 19, 2022 

EMCOR Services Combustineer Corporation  Buyer:  Donna Parks/DF 

4420 Lottsford Vista Drive Telephone:  301.952.6567 

Lanham, MD 20706 Fax:  301.952.6605 

Tel.: 301.340.2290  Email:  donna.parks@pgcps.org 

Contact:  Brian Medley 

Email: bmedley@combustioneer.com   

Subject:  RFP: 014-18 Chiller and Cooling Tower Maintenance and Repairs at Specified Locations 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

and EMCOR Services Combustineer Corporation to the Agreement dated November 15, 2018 (the "Agreement").  

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to:

A. Incorporate mandatory Covid-19 vaccination verification and weekly Covid-19 testing requirements for

contractors, vendors, volunteers, interns, and any other non-PGCPS employee who is doing any work or

providing services on-site at a PGCPS office or school.  See Attachment A for Covid-19 mandatory requirements.

B. Exercise the option to renew the current contract for one year under the contract renewal term from

December 1, 2021 – November 30 2022.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect

in accordance with its terms set in the original agreement.














